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Automatic Pool
Cleaner Parts

Replacement Parts for
Automatic Pool Cleaners
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Kreepy Krauly Prowler®710

Replacement Parts

@Pentairl\'ater

Pool and Spa®

>
£
(g
(=]
3
D
(=2
a
-
o
e
=
®
0
S
®
o
-
N
1
(g
("]

ltem  Part Description g5
PROWLER 710 REPLACEMENT PARTS

3 P12144 Valve Housing Assy. 103.51 11593
4  PI214] Pump Motor Assy. 51735 57943
5 P12142 Power Supply 431.17 48291
7 P12143 Cable Assy., 2 Wire - 51 Ft., Floating 18 Awg 586.50 656.88
8 P12143 Screw 8 X | 1-16 Phil Pan Type 586.50 656.88
9 P12149 LockTab Finger-roll 5.97 6.69
13 PI2151 Side Plate With Jet Bracket Option 7721 8648
20 Pl2148 Clip,S.s. Retaining Star 12.67 14.19
25  Pl2145 Foam,Aj,Tj,Pr 5.97 6.69
27  Pl2146 Filter Screen, Jet Units (Complete) 31.83  35.65
28 PIl2147 Tubing,Vinyl Clear 5-16 Id X 1-2 Od X | Ft. 1.83 2.05
29  PI2125 Butt Connector,#sbl6-14 1.86 2.08
31 PI2150 Heat Shrink Tubing Black, 4 Inch 0.77 0.86

P12139 Mesh Filter Bag 7741 86.70

P12140 Fine Filter Bag 8l.11  90.84

Product on page 14




Kreepy Krauly Prowler®720

Replacement Parts
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o e Description s e o e Description e e
32 PI2117 PVABrush 5993 67.12
| PI2100 4 Pin Plug 5432 60.84 35  PI2106 Screw (P-clip) 18 208
2 PI2101 CableAssy. 37453 41947 36 PI2118 Filter Bag 7180 8042
4 P12102 Handle Assy. 12433 139.25 37 PI2119 Bottom Lid Assy. 159.94 179.13
6 P12103 Spring 3.37 3.77 39  PI2120 Filter Screen 50.57 56.64
12 PI2104 LockTab 983 1101 40 PI2I121 Power SupplyAssy.(I Hr)  453.19 507.57
14 PI2105 Nut 186 208 42 PI2I15 BodyAssy.- Incl.# 14 24420 27350
IS PI2106 Screw 186 208 43 PI2123 ShrinkTube - | Meter 4495 5034
16 PI2107 Screw 186 208 44 PI2124 ShrinkTube - | Meter 4495 5034
I8 PI2108 Side Plate 4871 5456 45 PI2125 Butt Connector 186 208
19 PI2122 Trim Panel 235 263
20 PI2109 Bushing 787 88l P12160 Caddy - Prowler 720/730  222.10 248.75
22  PIl2133 Sleeve Roller 7.13 7.99
23 PI2110  Pulley Assy. 4589  51.40
25  PI2111 Drive Belt 1590  17.8I
26 Pl2112 DriveTrack 3483  39.01
27 pianiy Drvellotor (LHr)-ncl 9y 85 775,99
28 PI2114 Pump Motor - Incl. #43 48238 54027
31 PI2116 Wheel Tube Assy. - Hex 11330 126.90
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Kreepy Krauly Prowler®730

Replacement Parts
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Iem  Part No. Description os o G Item  Part No. Description os
28 PI2128  Pump Motor - Incl. #42 50092 561.03
| P12100 4 Pin Plug 5432 60.84 31 P12132 PVA Brush 7428 83.19
2 P12101 Cable Assy. 37453 41947 32 P12131 Wheel Tube Assy. Hex 6893 7720
4 P12102 Handle Assy. 12433  139.25 35 P12118 Filter Bag 7180 80.42
6 P12103 Spring 3.37 3.77 36 PI2119 Bottom Lid Assy 159.94 179.13
12 P12104 Lock Tab 9.83 1.0l 38 P12120 Filter Screen 50.57 56.64
14 P12105 Nut 1.86 2.08 39 P12134 Power Supply Assy. | Hr 801.48 897.66
15 P12106 Screw 1.86 2.08 41 P12130 Body Assy. - Incl. # 14 24420 273.50
16 P12107 Screw 1.86 2.08 42 P12123 Shrink Tube | Meter 4495 5034
18 P12108 Side Plate 4871  54.56 44 P12137 Remote Control 235.00 263.20
19 P12122 Trim Panel 2.35 2.63 45 P12138 Axle For Wheel Tube Assy. 2623 29.38
22 P12133 Sleeve Roller 7.13 7.99 P12160 Caddy - Prowler 720/730 222.10 248.75
23 PI2110 Pulley Assy. 4589 51.40
24 PI2111 Drive Belts 1590 17.81
25 PI2112 Drive Track 3483  39.01
26 piaipy  DiveMotorMaster-incl ggo47 9963
27 Py DifveMotorslave-ind g5 39 4156
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HOSE KIT - # LL209
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Item
No.

LEGEND 3 WHEEL REPLACEMENT PARTS

2

13
14
15
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27

28
29
30
3l
32
33

34

35
36
37
38
39

Part
No.

LLU6

EC86

EC83

EC80
EA40
ECII0

ECI20

ECI20
EB5L
EBIO
EB25

EB20

370198

EA20
EHO7
EUIS
EUI6
EU9
EU7
EI8
ECI30
ECI35
EC65
EC70
EC36H
EC25

EC30

EC32

EC45
EClé
EC6L
EC60
EIO0
EC55

ECIO

EBI5
EC40
EDIOP
EDO5
LLUI

Qty.

2-PK
2-PK

Legend® 3-Wheel (Contd)

Description

Feed Mast w/0-Ring

Turbine Drive Shaft -
Complete

Turbine Spacers - Set, | long,
| short

Turbine Bearings
Turbine Shaft Shield
Turbine Cover w/Elbow

Turbine Cover Hose - 7 3/4”
length

Jet - Hose - 7 3/4” length
Sweep Hose - Complete
Sweep Hose - Wear Ring
Sweep Hose - Jet w/Collar

Sweep Hose - Adjustment
Screw - White'

Sweep Hose - Adjustment
Screw - SS?

Ballast Float - White
Sweep Hose - Hose Sleeve
Coarse Mesh Bag (Optional)
Fine Mesh Bag

Debris Valve

O-Ring for Feed Mast
O-Ring for Thrust Jet
Thrust Jet - Light Gray
Thrust Jet - Plate

Axle - Large Wheels

Axle Plate

Swing Axle Hardware Kit
Spring - Swing Axle

Screw For Spring To Swing
Axle

Screw For Spring To Bottom
Cover

Lock Washer For LLC36, EC70
Wheel - Small For Swing Axle
Wheel w/out Bearings

Wheel Bearings Only

Back-Up Valve

Wheel Screw - Plastic

Wheel - Rubber Tire (Non-
ribbed)

Hose Clamp
Screw

Float - Feed Hose
Swivel - Feed Hose

Adapter Hose - White - 8-/

Replacement Parts

uUs
List

38.94

30.40

2.18

29.76
6.71
.11

1.58

1.58
29.64
10.44
3.14

4.95
4.07
42.11
42.74
3.08
1.34
2.29
10.51
4.48
4.18
1.68
CALL
2.29

1.86

1.86

272
7.74
13.24
16.43
81.37
832

14.22

233
253
5.76
12.66
4.48

Can.
List

43.61

34.05

244

33.33
7.52
12.44

1.77

1.77
33.20
11.69

352

5.54
4.56
47.16
47.87
345
1.50
2.56
11.77
5.02
4.68
1.88
CALL
2.56

2.08

3.05
8.67
14.83
18.40
9113
9.32

15.93

2.61
283
6.45
14.18
5.02

Pentair Water
Pool and Spa*

Iﬁ:‘ ';i';.t Qty. Description I'::sst (I:_?s';
40 EDIS 2 rI‘]’loesr:eder Nut - plastic - feed 661 7.40
41 EW22 Wall Fitting - Complete 30.34 33.98
42 E24 Screen - Wall Fitting 8.25 9.24
43 E23 Quick Disconnect Adapter 4.01 4.49
44 ECé4 2 Wheel - Plastic Washer 491 5.50
45 EHO09C Sweep Hose Weight 12.97 14.53
46 EGI5 Gears - for Back-Up Valve 69.48 7782
47 ECi3l e PO IR g
48 EA30 5 Screw for EA40 and EC1 10 1.86 2.08
49 EU76 2K Axle Bolt 2.67 2.99
50 EU147 2 Snap FitVac Tube Posts 4.94 5.53
51 EUT9 Ve & Bolt - Feed Mast to 475 532
52 LLU8 2 Venturi Jet 9.76 10.93
53 EU80 2 Screw - Top Cover To Frame 3.94 441
54 E21 2 O-Ring For Wall Fitting 323 3.62

LL205 Kit includes 30832 34532
EBSL | Sweep Tail - Complete 29.64 33.20
EC6L 3 Wheel - Large 13.24 14.83
ECl6 | Wheel - Small 7.74 8.67
EC60 4 Bearings - 2-PK 16.43 18.40
EC80 | Turbine Bearings - 2-PK 29.76 33.33
EC86 | Turbine Shaft - Complete 30.40 34.05
ECIO 3 Tires - Non-Ribbed 14.22 15.93
EUI6 | Fine Mesh Bag 42.74 47.87
LL209 Kit includes 27149  304.07
D45 2 White Feed Hose 10” 30.35 33.99
D50 | Clear Feed Hose 10” CALL  CALL
EDI0P 10 Floats 5.76 6.45
D05 3 Swivels CALL  CALL

EIO0 | Back-Up Valve 81.37 91.13
LLUI | Adaptor Hose - White 8/2” 4.48 5.02
EDI5 7 Mender Nuts 6.61 7.40
EW22 | Wall Fitting - Complete 30.34 33.98
EBIO | Wear Ring 10.44 11.69

' For use on units manufactured before 8-01-05.

2 For use on units manufactured after 8-01-05.
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Legend® 4-Wheel - LL105
Replacement Parts
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@ Pentair Water
Pool and Spa®
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Item
No.

LEGEND 4 WHEEL REPLACEMENT PARTS

|
2
3
4%

18%
18%

BlI%

Part No.

LLUSNG

LLUI45N

EUION
LLUé
EC86

EC83

EC80
EA40
ECII0
ECI20
EBSL
EBIO
EB25

EB20

370198

EA20
EHO7
360002
EUI5
EUI6
EU9
EU7
EI8
ECI30
ECI35
EC65
EC70
EC45
EC6L
EC60
EIO
EC55
LLCI
360007
EBI5
EC40
ED50
EDIOP
ED45
EDO5
LLUI
EDI5
EW22

E25

E24
E23
ECé64
EGI5

ECI3I

EA30
EU76
EU147
EU79
LLU8
EU80

Qty.

Legend® 4-Wheel - LL105 (Cont'd)

Description

Top Cover - Gray

Main Frame

Bottom Cover - White

Feed Mast w/O-Ring

Turbine Drive Shaft - Complete

Turbine Spacers - Set, | long, |
short

Turbine Bearings

Turbine Shaft Shield
Turbine Cover w/Elbow
Hose - 7 3/4” length
Sweep Hose - Complete
Sweep Hose - Wear Ring
Sweep Hose - Jet w/Collar

Sweep Hose - Adjustment Screw
- White'

Sweep Hose - Adjustment Screw
- §§?

Ballast Float (White)

Sweep Hose - Hose Sleeve
Debris Bag with Snaplock
Coarse Mesh Bag (Optional)
Fine Mesh Bag

Debris Valve

O-Ring for Feed Mast
O-Ring for Thrust Jet

Thrust Jet

Thrust Jet - Plate

Axle - Large Wheels

Axle Plate

Axle - Lock Washer

Wheel w/out Bearings
Wheel Bearings Only
Back-Up Valve

Wheel Screw - Plastic
Wheel - Rubber Tire

Wheel - Rubber Tire *

Hose Clamp

Screw

Feed Hose - clear soft - 7°-8”
Float - Feed Hose

Feet Hose - White - | 1’-2”
Swivel - Feed Hose

Adapter Hose - White - 8-/2”
Mender Nut - plastic - feed hose
Wall Fitting - Complete
Pressure Relief Valve for Wall
Fitting

Screen - Wall Fitting

Quick Disconnect Adapter
Wheel - Plastic Washer
Gears - for Back-Up Valve

Thrust Jet Repair Kit includes: E18,
ECI30,ECI35

Screw for EA40 and ECI 10

Axle Bolt

Snap Fit Vac Tube Posts

Nut & Bolt - Feed Mast to Vac Tube
Venturi Jet

Screw - Cover to Frame

Replacement Parts

Can. Item

US List List No. Part No. Qty. Description US List List
70.18  78.60 El'l | Housing Body 43.07 4824
1093.94 122521 El2 | Housing Top 23.85 2671
55.75 6244 EI3 | O-Ring for Housing Body 1.34 1.50
3894 4361 El4 | O-Ring for Gear Assembly 1.34 1.50
3040 34.05 EI5 | Screw for Housing Body - 6-PK 434 4.86
218 244 EGI5 | Gears - for Back-Up Valve 69.48 77.82
2976 3333 E21 I O-Ring for Wall Fitting - 2-PK 323 362
£ Bz E25 | Pressure Relief Valve 11.90 1333
LI 1244 E24 I Screen - Wall Fitting 825 9.24
153 b7 E23 | Quick Disconnect Adapter 401 449
1044 11.69 EUI6 |  Fine Mesh Bag 4274 4787
3.14 352 EU9 | Debris Valve 3.08 3.45
2.56 287 EC80 | Turbine Bearings - 2-PK 29.76 3333
EC60 4 Wheel Bearings - 2-Pk 16.43 1840
240 269
EC86 | Turbine Shaft - Complete 3040 34.05
495 5.54 EB5L | Sweep Tail - Complete 29.64 3320
407 456 EC6L 2 Wheel (Large) 1324 1483
4274 4787 LLCI 2  Tires (4-Wheel only) 1065 1193
4274 4787 LL206N Kit includes 32493 36392
3.08 345 EUI6 |  Fine Mesh Bag 4274 4787
134 150 EC86 |  Turbine Shaft Complete 3040 3405
229 236 EC65 4  Axles 418 468
1051 11.77 EU9 | DebrisValve 308 345
448 5.02 EBSL |  Sweep Hose w/Clamp 29.64 3320
418 468 EC80 |  Turbine Bearings - 2-PK 2976 3333
I8 188 EC6L 4  Wheel (Large) 1324 14383
272 305 LLCI 4  Tires (4-Wheel only) 1065 1193
1324 1483 EC60 4  Bearings - 2-PK 1643 1840
1643 1840 EA20 |  Ballast Float (White) 495 554
832 932 L1209 Kit includes 27149 304.07
10.65 11.93 D45 2 White Feed Hose 10” 3035 3399
10.68 11.96 D50 I Clear Feed Hose 10” CALL CALL
233 26l EDIOP 10 Floats 576 645
253 283 D05 3 Swivels CALL CALL
3564 3992 EIO | Back-UpValve 8137 9113
576 645 LLUI I Adaptor Hose - White 8%” 448 502
3431 3843 EDI5 7  Mender Nuts 661 740
1266 14.18 EW22 | Wall Fitting - Complete 3034 3398
448 5.02 EBIO |  Wear Ring 1044 11.69
3034 3398 LLU82 2  Snap Fittings 494 553
11.90 13.33 370017 Sweep Hose Scrubber 2.59 2.90
825 924 JvP8 Pressure Stick w/o Gauge 25.33 2837
401 449 JVPG Pressure Gauge for VP8 1147 12.85
491 5.50 EUI3 Step Deflector 64.13 7183
69.48 77.82
*Recommended for stock
542 607 " For use on units manufactured before 8-01-05.
1.86 2.08 2 For use on units manufactured after 8-01-05.
267 299
494 553
475 532
976 1093
394 44l

Can.
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Kreepy Krauly® Legend®
LL505G and LL505GG Replacement Parts

@Pentair?iater

Pool and Spa®
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Kreepy Krauly® Legend® (Contd)

>
o
LL505G and LL505GG Replacement Parts S
D Pentair 2
Water =,
Pool and Spa® o)
-
",j")“ PartNo.  Qty. Description USList Can.List 'ﬁ;“ PartNo.  Qty. Description USList Can.List 8
31 360012 4  Wheel - GreyTire 1067  11.95 =
| 360003 I Top Cover 7327  82.06 32 EBIS 5 Hose Clamp 233 26l Q
2 LLUI45N I Main Frame 1093.94 1225.21 33 EC40 7  Screw 253 2.83 8
2 360010 I Main Frame — Grey 862.53  966.03 34 360005 4 Hub Cap 3.8l 4.27 g
3 360004 I Bottom Cover 53.60  60.03 34 360013 4 Hub Cap — Grey 3.8l 427 -~
3 36001 | | Bottom Cover — Grey 53.61 60.04 35 LLD50 | Feed Hose — Soft - 10" CALL CALL U
4 LLUé I Feed Mast w/O-Ring —White 38.94 43.61 35 LLD50PM | Feed Hose — Grey Soft - 10" 4391 49.18 8
4 LLU6G | Feed Mast w/O-Ring — Grey 47.33 53.01 36 EDIOP 10 Float — Feed Hose 576 6.45 a
5 EC86 [ Turbine Drive Shaft — Complete 30.40 34.05 36 LLDIOPM 10  Float — Feed Hose — Grey 731 8.19
6 EC83 2 Turbine Spacers 2.18 2.44 37 LLD45 2 Feed Hose —White - 10' CALL  CALL
7 EC80 2 Turbine Bearings 2976 3333 37 LLD45PM 2 Feed Hose — Grey - 10' 3231 36.19
8 EA40 [ Turbine Shaft Shield 6.71 7.52 38 EDO5 2 Swivel — Feed Hose 12.66 14.18
9 ECII0 I Turbine Cover w/Elbows .11 12.44 38 LLDO5PM 2 Swivel - Feed Hose — Grey 1847  20.69
10 ECI20 2 Turbine/Venturi Hose — 7%" length 1.58 1.77 39 LLUI | Adapter Hose —White - 8%" 4.48 5.02
10 LLCI20G 2 ;I'lglrnir)\leNenturi Hose — 7%" length 218 244 39 LLUIPM I é;:i:ypter Hose —White - 82" — 5.0l 561
1 EBS5L | Sweep Hose — Complete 29.64 33.20 40 EDIS 8  Mender Nut — Plastic — Feed Hose 6.61 7.40
Il LLB5G | Sweep Hose — Complete — Grey 43.73 48.98 40 LLDISPM 8 Ménrier Nut — Plastic — Feed Hose 419 469
12 EBIO 9 Sweep Hose —Wear Ring 10.44 11.69 -hrey
13 EB2S | Sweep Hose — Jet wiCollar 314 352 4 EwW2 1 WallFitting 03 L
I3 LLB25PM |  Sweep Hose—Jet w/Collar— Grey 649 727 41 LLW22PM 1 WallFitting — Grey 4195 4698
14 370198 I S (Hsse—Ach i Saa 240 2.69 41 E25 | Pressure ReliefValve —White 11.90 13.33
15 EA20 I Ballast Float 495 554 41 LL25PM [ Pressure Relief Valve — Grey 12.32 13.80
I5 LLA20G | Ballast Float— Grey 719 805 ® E24 | Sarzan =Wl Gitie o oz
16 EHO7 Sweep Hose — Hose Sleeve 407 456 43 E23 | Quick Disconnect Adapter 4.01 4.49
16 LLHO7PM 4 Soreep [Hese = Hsse Skzm = @y 553 6.19 43 LL23PM | Quick Disconnect Adapter — Grey 791 8.86
17 EULS | g\‘ﬁf“; Mesh Bag — (Optional - not ol 4716 44 ECé4 4 ;Nheel — Plastic YVasher . 491 5.50
_ EHO9C I weep Hose Weight (Optional - 12.97 1453
17 EUISG I Coarse Mesh Bag — Grey Collar — 4.83 47.97 not shown)
(Optional - not shown) 46  EGIS | Gears — for Back-Up Valve 6948 7782
18 360002 | Fine Mesh Bag — Mechanical Lock 42.74 47.87 K A
Fine Mesh Ba: — Grey — Mechanical 4 ECi3! ! EEFI‘ES&JEEFI{;IS’?:;J(EIE el 342 607
'8 360009 ' Lock 2 4% 47 360014 | Thrust Jet Repair Kit — Includes: 2078 2327
8 EUl6 | F;ns:ep:::h Bag —Velcro Brand CALL CALL ECI30,LLCI35and EI9
48 EA30 5  Screw for EA40 and ECI10 1.86 2.08
18 EUIG | ::;jeT:fh_%‘fe;Ve'“° Brand CALL CALL 49 370017 |  Sweep Hose — Scrubber 259 290
19 EU9 I Debris Valve 3.08 345 50 EUI147 2 Snap FitVac Tube Posts 4.94 5.53
2 EU7 | O-Ring for Feed Mast 134 1.50 50 LLUI47G 2 Snap FitVac Tube Posts — Grey 5.30 5.94
2 Els I O-Ring for Thrust Jet 229 256 51 EU79 | Nut & Bolt — Feed Mast to Vac Tube 4.75 532
22 ECI30 | ThrustJet losi 1177 °* U8 2 Venturijets 976 1093
23 EC135 I Thrust Jet — Plate 448 502 52 LLUBG 2 Venturi Jets — Grey 11.94 13.37
23 LLCI35G | Thrust Jet — Plate — Grey 9.46 10.60 53 EU80 4 Screw —Top and Bottom Cover 3.94 441
24 EC65 4 Axle - Large Wheels 418 468 54 360008 | Clip Hose — for 360002 5.95 6.66
25 EC70 4 Axle Plate 1.68 1.88 54 360015 | Clip Hose — Grey — for 36000 5.94 6.65
26  370258Z 8  Axle Screw w/Lock Washer 4.09 4.58
27 360006 4 Wheel w/Out Bearings 1298 1454 EHOSC 1 Sweep HoseWeight (Optional) 1297 1453
28 EC60 8  Wheel Bearings — Only 16.43 18.40
29 EC55 4 Wheel Screw Plastic 832 9.32
29  LLC55PM 4 Wheel Screw Plastic — Grey 9.0l 10.09
30 EIO | Back-up Valve 81.37 91.13
30 LLIOPM | Back-up Valve — Grey 110.89  124.20
31 360007 4 Wheel — Rubber Tire 10.68 11.96

Product on page 16




Legend®Il - LX 2000

Replacement Parts

'»Pentair?iater

Pool and Spa®
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Legend®ll - LX 2000 (Contd)

>
c
(g
Replacement Parts g
D Pentair Water 8
Pool and Spa® -
-
(o)
Iﬁ:‘ Part No. Qty. Description US List Elas'; I:‘e:\ Part No. Qty. Description US List Elas: -°°
LEGEND II - LX 2000 REPLACEMENT PARTS inside El4 Back Up Valve - O-Ring Gear 134 1.50 (=)
H2 Assembly ) - f—
| LXUSG Top Cover - Gray 70.18 78.60 . ')
) H2 Els 6 Back Up Valve - Screw Housing 434 486 —
2 LXUI45N Main Frame (Legend Il only) 70.18 78.60 Body )
i 5}
3 EUION Bottom Cover 5575 6244 meide 1x16 Back Up Valve - Gear Assembly 6948 7782 =
4* LXU6 Feed Mast w/0-Ring & Swivel 41.84 46.86 ()
H3 LXDI0 Feed Hose Float 5.12 573 -~
5 EC86 Turbine Drive Shaft - Complete 30.40 34.05
HS LX17 Feed Hose - 6 ft. Section 2108 236l ;,U
Turbine Spacers - Set, | long,
& ECES e & 218 et H4 LX18 Feed Hose - 2 fc. Section 928 1039 -
7 EC80 2 Turbine Bearings 29.76 3333 He LX20 2 ;%ei% ;iose Mender w/O-Ring 431 483
8 EA40 Turbine Shaft Shield 6.71 7.52
H7* LX19 Feed Hose Swivel 17.67 19.79
9 LXCI110 Turbine Cover w/Elbows 19.47 21.81 Hg* LXW22 Wall Fitting - Complete 25.47 28.53
- Sl (=Y &Y L il H8 E2l 2 WallFitting O-ring 3123 36
12 EBSL Sweep Hose - Complete 29.64 33.20 H8 E23 Wall Fitting Adapter 401 449
13 EBIO 5 Sweep Hose - Wear Ring 10.44 11.69 inside
H8 E24 Wall Fitting Screen 825 9.24
14 EB25 Sweep Hose - Jet w/Collar 3.14 3.52
15 EB20 2 ?vvv\?ﬁxelﬂose - Adjustment Screw 256 287 in':ige LX25 Wall Fitting - Pressure Relief Valve 11.94 1337
s 370198 ) ?vslsfp Hose - Adjustment Screw 240 269 H9 LX26 Pressure Tester 18.06 20.23
LEGEND Il HOSE KIT - LX209*
16 EA20 Ballast Float - White 4.95 5.54 1X209 Kit includes 403.90 45237
17 EHO7 4 Sweep Hose - Hose Sleeve 4.07 4.56 1X26 | Pressure Tester 18.06 2023
18 360002 Debris Bag with Snaplock 4274 47.87 LX18 | 2’ Hose Section 9.28 1039
18 EUIS Coarse Mesh Bag (Optional) 4211 47.16 LX20 12 Mender Nuts 431 483
18 EUl6 Fine Mesh Bag 42.74 47.87 LX19 4 Swivels 17.67 19.79
0 B9 DebrisValve 308 345 Lx17 4 & Hose Section 208 236l
21 EU7 O-Ring for Feed Mast 1.34 1.50 LXDI0 7 Hose Floats 512 573
22 EI8 O-Ring for Thrust Jet 229 2.56 LX10 | Back-Up Valve 83.74 93.79
2 EC 2 UiResEfs sl 00 LXW22 | Wall Fitting - Complete 2547 2853
24 ECI35 2 Thrust Jet - Plate 448 5.02 LEGEND Il TUNE-UP KIT - LX205%
2 ECSd £¥d0 = (TR P ad LX205 Kit includes 29719 33285
26 EC70 2 Axle Plate 1.68 1.88 EUI6 | Fine Mesh Bag 0274 4787
27 EC45 5  Axle - Lock Washer 272 3.05 EU9 | Debris Valve 3.08 345
28* ECé6L Wheel w/out Bearings 13.24 14.83 EC80 | Turbine Bearings - 2-PK 29.76 3333
29 EC60 2 Wheel Bearings Only 16.43 18.40 EC60 4 Wheel Bearings - 2-PK 16.43 18.40
30 EC55 5 Wheel Screw - Plastic 832 9.32 EC86 | Turbine Shaft - Complete 3040 34.05
* i -
Sl Dl Ulie=(egand [ s I8 EBSL | SweepTail - Complete 2964 3320
32 EBIS 2 Hose Clamp 233 2.61 EC6L 2 Wheel (Large) 13.24 14.83
Screw for Turbine Bearings,
34 EC40 10 Screw for Bottom Cover 253 283 370017 Sweep Hose Scrubber 259 290
35 EC64 2 Wheel - Plastic Washer 491 5.50 M3 FRESNR k0 CEE2 23R R
36 EHO9C Sweep Hose Weight (optional) 1297 1453 VPG Pressure Gauge for JVP8 147 1285
37 ECI3I ErguEEJIe;OReEpcailra 5Kic, includes: 542 607 *Recommended for stock
: . ' For use on units manufactured before 8-01-05.
38 EA30 5 N for LXCI10 1.86 2.08 .
crewfor 2 For use on units manufactured before 8-01-05.
39 EU76 2 AxleBolt 2.67 299
40 EUI147 2 Snap FitVac Tube Posts 4.94 5.53
41 EU79 Nut & Bolt - Feed Mast to Vac 475 532
Tube
42 LXU8 2 Venturi Jet 17.10 19.15
43 EU8O 2 Screw - Cover to Frame 3.94 4.41
H2* LXI0 Back Up Valve - Low Pressure 83.74 93.79
H2 LXI1 Back Up Valve - Housing 43.07 48.24
H2 El2 Back Up Valve - Top Cover 23.85 26.71
lnsics EI3 Back Up Valve - Housing O-Ring 134 150




Kreepy Krauly® Legend®Il
LX5000G and LX5000GG Replacement Parts
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I'&e:' Part No. Qty. Description US List Can. List Iﬁ:‘ Part No. Qty. Description US List Can. List
KREEPY KRAULY LEGEND Il REPLACEMENT PARTS I EB5L | Sweep Hose - Complete 29.64 33.20
| 360003 I Top Cover 7327 82.06 " LLB5G | _Sv&i:p Hose - Complete 873 4898
2 LXUI45N [ Main Frame CALL CALL U
. 12 EBIO 9  Sweep Hose - Wear Ring 10.44 11.69
2 360016 | Main Frame Grey CALL CALL
3 360004 | Bottom Cover 53.60 60.03 13 EB25 | Sweep Hose - Jet w/Collar 3.14 3.52
S H - /Coll
3 360011 | Bottom Cover Grey 5361 6004 13 Le2seM 1 TEEb O Jet wiCollar 649 727
4 LXU6 I FGes)l' Mast w/O-Ring & Swivel 41.84 46.86 4 SR : gzvrzsf Hose Adjustment 0 A
4 360017 | Feed Mast w/O-Ring & Swivel CALL CALL 15 EA20 | Ballast Float 495 5.54
5 EC86 | Turbine Drive Shaft - 3040 3405 IS5  LLA20G | Ballast Float - Grey 7.19 8.05
Complete
16 EHO7 4  Sweep Hose - Hose Sleeve 4.07 4.56
6 EC83 2 Turbine Spacers 2.18 2.44
Sweep Hose - Hose Sleeve
7 EC80 2  Turbine Bearings 2976 3333 - == 553 619
8 EA40 I Turbine Shaft Shield 6.71 752 17 EUIS | S;a;;zvr;l:)sh Bag (Optional - 211 47.16
9 LXCI 10 | Turbine Cover w/Elbows 19.47 21.81
. X N Coarse Mesh Bag- Grey
I0A" pcipg  2& Turbine/Venturi Hose 7% .58 177 17 EUISG |  Collar (Optional - not 4283 4797
&B | length shown)
10A 2 Turbine/Venturi Hose 7%"
& B LLCI20G g7 lemdn - @iy 2.18 2.44




Kreepy Krauly® Legend®Il (Contd)

>
o
LX5000G and LX5000GG Replacement Parts g
@ Pentair Water )
Pool and Spa® -
-
(o]
I":qe;n Part No. Qty. Description US List Can. List L Part No. Qty. Description US List Can. List by~
. (=]
KREEPY KRAULY LEGEND Il REPLACEMENT PARTS LX10 REPLACEMENT PARTS (=)
Fine Mesh Bag - Mechanical Back-Up Valve - Low
18 360002 | Lock 42.74 47.87 H2 LX10 | oA 83.74 93.79 Q
(¢
Fine Mesh Bag Grey - Back-Up Valve - Low
18 360009 I Mechanical Lack 42.75 47.88 H2 360018 I Pressure - Grey CALL CALL g
. ()
Fine Mesh Bag- Velcro Brand Back-Up Valve - Screw
18 EUI6 | Fastener CALL CALL H2 EI5 6 Housing Body 4.34 4.86 -~
o
Fine Mesh Bag- Velcro Brand Inside Back-Up Valve - Housing
18 EUI6G | Fastener - Grey CALL CALL H2 EI3 | O-Ring 1.34 1.50 Q
=
19 EU9 | Debris Valve 3.08 3.45 Inside Back-Up Valve - O-Ring Gear ("]
El4 | 1.34 1.50
. H2 Assembly
20 EU7 I O-ring for Feed Mast 1.34 1.50
Insid Back-Up Valve - G
21 EI8 | O-ring for Thrust Jet 229 256 b LXI6 L oty 6948 7782
22 ECI30 I Thrust Jet 1051 1.77 H3 LXDIO 7  Feed Hose Float - White 5.12 573
23 ECI35 I Thrust Jet - Plate 448 5.02 H3 360019 7  Feed Hose Float - Grey CALL CALL
23 LLCI35G I ThrustJet - Plate - G 9.46 10.60 -White -
izt e He  xig | FeedHose-White-2f 928 1039
24 EC65 4 Axle - Large Wheels 4.18 4.68
25 EC70 4  AxlePlate 1.68 1.8 He 360021 | [FeedFHose-Grey-2ft CALL  CALL
26 370258Z 8  Axle Screw w/Lock Washer 4.09 4.58 .
Hs  Lxi7 4 FeedHose-White-6ft 2008 236l
27 360006 4 Wheel w/o Bearings 12.98 14.54 Section
28 EC60 8  Wheel Bearings - Only 16.43 18.40 H5 360020 4 E:igol-r']ose - Grey - 6 ft. CALL CALL
29 EC55 4 Wheel Screw - Plastic 832 9.32 el o el TS
eed Hose Mender - White
29 LLCS5PM 4  Wheel Screw - Plastic - Grey 901 1009 He X200 12 /0.ring #0252 =l “dE
30 360007 4 Wheel - Rubber Tire 10.68 11.96 H6 360022 12 \I:zgi-?:gs;glz%gder - Grey CALL CALL
30 360012 4 Wheel - Grey Tire 10.67 11.95
H7 LX19 4 Feed Hose Swivel - Whit 17.67 19.79
31 360005 4  HubCap 381 427 ced Hose swivel - Y¥hite
H7 360023 4 FeedH Swivel - G CALL CALL
30 360013 4 Hub Cap - Grey 381 427 ced Hose Swivel - Brey
Wall Fitting Complete -
2 EBIS 7 Hose Clamp 233 261 H8  LXw22 1 i g omelete 2547 2853
33 EC40 7 Screw 253 2.83 H8 360024 | Wall Fitting Complete - Grey CALL CALL
34 EC64 4 Wheel - Plastic Washer 491 5.50 Inside . .
H8 E23 I Wall Fitting Adapter - White 4.01 4.49
Thrust Jet Repair Kit,
35 ECI3I I includes: ECI30,ECI35 5.42 6.07 Inside -
and E18 H8 LL23PM | Wall Fitting Adapter - Grey 791 8.86
Thrust Jet Repair Kit - Grey, Inside . .
35 360014 | includes: EC130,LLCI35 20.78 2327 H8 E21 2pk  Wall Fitting O-ring 323 3.62
and EI9
Insid e
36 EA30 5  Screw for EA40 and LXCI 10 1.86 208 hg E24 | Wall Fitting Screen 8.25 9.24
37 EU147 2 Snap FTtVacTube Posts 4.94 5.53 |n:|ige LX25 I Y\w:ﬂigﬂng -Valve Assembly inen 13.37
37 LLUI4G 2 SG“jePy FitVac Tube Posts - 5.30 5.94 : -
Inlf;ge 360025 | VVGaII Fitting - Valve Assembly CALL CALL
38 EU79 | Nut &Bolt - Feed Mast to 475 532 - Lrey
Vac Tube ’ ’ H9 LX26 | Pressure Tester 18.06 20.23
39 LXU8 2 VenturiJets 17.10 19.15 ACCESSORIES
Screw - Top and Bottom S Hose Weish
40 EUS0 4 3.94 441 weep Hose Weight
Cover EH09C I (optianal 1297 1453
41 370017 I Sweep Hose - Scrubber 259 2.90 LX509 Feed Hose Complete - Grey CALL CALL
- Sweep Hose Weight LX209 Feed hose Complete - Whit 40390 45237
EHO09C [ (Optional - not shown) 12.97 14.53 eed hose Lomplete ite
42 360008 I Clip Hose for 360002 5.95 6.66
Clip Hose - Grey - for
42 360015 I 360009 5.94 6.65

Product on page 16




Legend® Platinum - LLI05PM
Legend® Platinum Truck Series - LLIOSPMT

Replacement Parts

@Pentairviater

Pool and Spa®
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Legend® Platinum - LLI0O5PM

>
[ =
L d® Plati [ k Seri LLIOSPMT g
egen atinum lruck Series - S
b m
-
Replacement Parts (Contd) e,
(o]
Item Part No Qty. Description Us Can. ltem Part No. Qt Description us Can. -u
No. . g P List List No. g Y P List List ()
LEGEND PLATINUM REPLACEMENT PARTS 31 ECS5 5  Wheel Screw - Plastic - White 832 932 2
I LLUSPM Top Cover - Grey 99.14 111.04 31 LLC55PM 5 Wheel Screw - Plastic - Grey 9.0l 10.09 (o)
—
1% LLUSPMTY (P)Lal;i”YueTroEUCk Series, Top Cover 174.99 195.99 32% LLCIPM Tire - Platinum - White 21.70 24.30 g
) ) 3% LLCIPMG Tire - Platinum - Gre 21.65 2425
1% LLUSPMTR Platinum Truck Series, Top Cover 174.99 195.99 Y g
only, Red 33 EBIS 2 Hose Clamp 233 261 -
I*  LLUSPMTG REY IR SR I G 17499 19599 34 EC40 10 Screw 253 283 -0
only, Gray o
i ;i 35 ED50 Feed Hose - Clear soft - 7-8” 35.64 39.92
% LLUSPMTW Platinurm Truck Series, Top Cover 17499 19599
” 35% LLD50PM Feed Hose - Grey soft - 7-8” 4391 49.18 7
2 LLUI45NPMG Main Fi 862.54  966.04
ain Frame 36 EDIOP Float For Feed Hose - White 576 6.45
2 LLUI45NPM Main Frame - White 862.54 966.04
36* LLDI10PM Float For Feed Hose - Grey 731 8.19
3] EUION Bottom Cover - White 55.75 62.44
37 ED45 Feed Hose - | 1-2” - White 3431 38.43
3 LLUIONG Bottom Cover - Gre 55.75 62.44
Y 37* LLD45PM Feed Hose - | I’-2” - Grey 3231 36.19
4% LLU6 Feed Mast w/O-Ring - White 38.94 4361
38 EDO5 Swivel - Feed Hose - White 12.66 14.18
4+ LLU6G Feed Mast w/O-Ring - Grey 4733 53.01
38+ LLDO5PM Swivel - Feed Hose - Grey 1847 20.69
5 EC86 Turbine Drive Shaft - Complete 30.40 34.05
Torbine S st 1 long. | 39 LLUI Adapter Hose 8-1/2” - White 448 5.02
6 EC83 | proine spacers - set, [ long, 218 244
short 39 LLUIPM Adapter Hose 8-1/2” - Grey 501 561
7 EC80 2 Turbine Bearings 29.76 3333 40 EDIS 2 Mender Nut - plastic - White 661 7.40
8 EA40 Turbine Shaft Shield - White 671 7.52 40% LLDI5PM 2 Mender Nut - plastic - Grey 419 469
9 ECIIO Turbine Cover w/Elbow - White LT 12.44 4% LLW22PM Wall Fitting - Grey 41.95 46.98
I ECI20 Hose - 7 3/4” length - White 1.58 1.77 41 EW22 Wall Fitting - White 3034 33.98
I LLCI20G Hose - 7.3/4” length - Grey 218 244 41 LL25PM Pressure ReliefValve - Grey 12.32 13.80
12 EBSL Sweep Hose - Complete - White 2964 3320 41 E25 Pressure Relief Valve - White 11.90 1333
2% LLB5G Sweep Hose - Complete - Grey 43.73 48.98 Py E24 Screen - Wall Fitting 825 9.24
13 EBIO 5 Sweep Hose - Wear Ring 10.44 11.69 43 LL23PM Quick Disconnect Adapter - Grey 791 8.86
14 EB25 Sweep Hose - Jet w/Collar - White 3.14 3.52 43 E23 Quick Disconnect Adapter - White 401 449
14 LLB25PM Sweep Hose - Jet w/Collar - Grey 6.49 7.27 44 EC64 2 Wheel - Plastic Washer 49| 5.50
I5 EB20 2 Syeep Hose - Adjustment Screw 256 287 45 EGIS Gears - for Back-Up Valve 6948 7782
. Thrust Jet Repair Kit includes:
5 370198 _Sw;zep Hose - Adjustment Screw 240 269 46 ECI3I (White) E18,ECI30,ECI35 542 6.07
Thrust Jet Repair Kit includes:
16 EA20 Ballast Float - White 495 5.54 46 LLCI3IG (Grey) E18,ECI130G, LLC135G 2077 2326
16 LLA20G Ballast Float - G 7.19 8.05 Screw for EA40 or LLA40G and
allast Float - Grey 47 EA30 B R e e 1.86 2.08
17 EHO7 4 Sweep Hose - Hose Sleeve - White 4.07 4.56 48 EUT76 2 Axle Bolt 267 299
Xle Bo o .
- - . .19
17 LLHO7PM 4 Sweep Hose - Hose Sleeve - Grey 553 6! 49 EU147 2 Snap FitVac Tube Posts - White 494 5.53
18 360002 Debris Bag with Snaplock 4274 4787
SIS (2245 WD ST 49 LLUI47G 2 Snap FitVac Tube Posts - Grey 5.30 5.94
18 360009 Debris Bag with Snaplock - Grey 4275 47.88 50 EU79 Nut & Bolt - Feed Mast toVac Tube 475 53
18 EUI5 Coarse Mesh Bag - White Collar 42.11 47.16 51 LLUS 2 Venturi Jet - White 976 1093
18 EUI5G Coarse Mesh Bag - Grey Collar 4283 47.97 5) LLUSG 2 Venwrijet- G 11.94 1337
‘entur jet - I"EY . o
18 EUl6 Fine Mesh Bag - White Collar 4274 47.87 5 EUSO 2 Screw - Cover to Frame 394 441
18* EUI6G Fine Mesh Bag - Grey Collar 4275 47.88 53 LLUSIPM Front B Whit 2021 2264
ron umper - ite .. o
20 EU9 Debris Val 3.08 345
ebrisvalve 53 LLUSBIPMG Front Bumper - Grey 211 27.00
Y s o Teeo e B
22 EI8 O-Ring for Th 229 256
ing for Thrust Jet 370017 Sweep Hose Scrubber 259 290
2 LLCI30PM 2 Th -Whi . 94
3 Ci30 rust Jets e 530 5 Jvrs Pressure Stick w/o Gauge 25.33 28.37
B LLCI30G 2 ThrustJets - Grey 749 3079 VPG Pressure Gauge for JVP8 1147 12.85
24 ECI35 2 Th ¢ Plates - Whit 448 5.02
rust Jet Places - White L1209 Complete Hose Kit,White 27149 30407
24 LLCI35G 2 Thrust Jet Plates - G 9.46 10.60
D)3l A LL209PMG Complete Hose Kit, Grey 49582 55532
25 ECé65 Axle - Large Wheels 4.18 4.68 .
Recommended for stock
26 EC70 2 Axle Plat 1.68 1.88 )
¢ rate ! For use on units manufactured before 8-01-05.
27 EC45 5 Axle - Lock Washer 272 3.05 2 For use on units manufactured after 8-01-05.
28* LLC6PM Wheel w/out Bearings - White 33.90 3797
28 LLC6PMG Wheel w/out Bearings - Grey 33.90 37.97
29 EC60 2 Wheel Bearings 16.43 18.40
30 EIO Back-Up Valve - White 81.37 91.13

305 LLIoPM Back-Up Valve - Grey 11089 12420 Product on page 17
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Pentair Replacement Parts for Polaris®

Pentair Water
Pool and Spa®
Hose Kit - # LL209

-3

_ [COND 10-FOOT __To-foor
[ |WHITE HOSE CLEAR HOSE
! ™ P, -
: - ‘||..!
I
(5,

@

|

@lﬂ

FIRST 10-FOOT
WHITE HOSE —‘

g —>10 POCL CLEANER

INSTALL
DISHED SIDE
ouTt

em fenlr TR Qo Descpion S G
! EC45 c4s 5 LockWasher for LC36 272 305
2 ECI6 cle Small Wheel - SwingAxle 774 867
3 EC60 C60 2 Ball Bearing 1643 1840
4 EIO G52 Back-up Valve 8137 9113
5 EGIS NJA Gear Assembly - B/UValve 6948  77.82
6 EC25 C25 2 Spring for LC36 229 2.56
7 EC30 c30 5 Screw for EC25 to Axle 18 208
8 EC32 c32 5 Screw for EC25 to Body 18 208
9 EC36H N/A Hardware Kit For LC36 ~ CALL  CALL
10 ECS5 css 5 Wheel Screw 832 93
" EC40 c40 10 3w for ASIAIO/C36/ 253 283
12 ECI0 clo Tire for LC6 1422 1593
13 EBI5 BI5 2 Clamp for Sweep Hose 233 2.6l
14 ECI20 CI120 f;;g” ECloAZs 158 177

Item
No .

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
2
27
28
29

30

INSTALL
CAP SIDE IN

INSTALL
ROUGH SIDE
DOWN

o T Qo Descpion U5 G
ECé65 Cé5 Axle - Large (Rear) 4.18 4.68
EC70 C70 Axle Plate 1.68 1.88
EC86 C86 Drive Shaft - Assembled 3040  34.05
LCé Cé Wheel - Large 1283 1437
ECIIO Clio Turbine Cover w/Elbow (IRN| 12.44
LAI6 Al6 Sand/Silt Bag 27.02 3026
LAIS AlS Leaf Bag 42.11 47.16
EC80 C80 2 Ball Bearings - Turbine 29.76 3333
ECI130 N/A 2 Thrust Jet 1051 11.77
ECI35 N/A 2 JetPlate 4.48 5.02

EI8 N/A 2 0-Ring for EC130 229 256
ECI3I Cl3l1 Thrust Jet Repair Kit 5.42 6.07
EA20 A20 Ballast Float (White) 4.95 5.54
EA30 A30 5 Screw for EA40 1.86 2.08
EA40 A40 Turbine Shaft Shield 6.71 7.52
EB2S B25 Sweep Hose Jet with 314 352

Collar



Pentair Replacement Parts for Polaris® (Cont'd)

>
=
Replacement Parts o
Item Pentair Pg:;';is Qt Description uUs Can. Item Pentair P;::_Ts Q Description uUs Can. §
No . Part No. No Y- P List List No . Part No. No 57 P List List :F.
= [3)
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR POLARIS 9-100- TURBINE WHEEL WITH
| REPLACEMENTPARTSFORPOLARS | o 0 uReE e an na RS
31 EBIO BI0 5 Wear Ring 10.44 11.69 70173 9-100- | FEED PIPEW/O TIMER 145 631 4
2 EBSL B5 Sweep Hose - Complete 2964 3320 o = () —
33 EDIOP DI0 Float for Feed Hoses 576 645 370174 PIS | IMPELLER %HR PUMP 2700 3024 o
-100- (]
34 ED0S D20 Swivel Feed Hose 1266 1418 woire 0% I HUB CAP - (380/360/340) 089 100 )
=
White 8147
35 LLUI N/A Adapter Hose - White 8% 4.48 5.02 370177 93:gg COLLAR, BAG TIE - (360) 226 253 2
36 EDI5 DI5 2 Mender Nut 6.6l 7.40 T L DEVEESRE
370178 =100 I . -SIDE - 1297 1453 "
37 EC64 Cé4 2 Wheel Washer 491 5.50 1008 (380/360) ()
) 9-100- WHEEL, SINGLE-SIDE - =
38 EHO09C B2 Weight Sweep Hose 12.97 14.53 370179 116 (380/360) 10.58 11.85
39 LBO3 N/A Collar Hose Jet 244 273 9-100- TRANSFER PULLY DRIVE
870180 1007 I SHAFTASSY - (380/360) ANy AL
40 LG45 G45 4 Disposable Sand/Silt Bag 8.65 9.69 2
370184 KI5 | LEAFBAG - (280) 211 4716
41 w0 Wall Fitting - Complete 3034 3398 e £
370185 Tt | LEAF BAG - (380/360) Q211 4716
O-Ring for EW22 Wall
2 = 2 Fitting g2 g2 370186 % 2 E-CLIPSS - (380/360) 089 1.00
43 E24 Screen for Wall Fitting 825 9.24 370187 P20 | PLUG !/8” NPTM,PUMP 2.03 227
‘Wall Fitting Quick
44 E23 6-500-00 Disconnect Adapter 401 449 370189 % 100- | FEED HOSE IFT - (360) 397 445
LD24 D24 4 O-Ring for LD22 & LD23 1.78 1.99 ADJ SCREW SWEEP HOSE -
370198 B20 I (380/360/280/180) 240 269
TUNE-UP KIT - L205P
£25 9-100- PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE - s 1333
L205P A49 Kit includes 18401  206.09 9002 (380/280/180)
TURBINE SHAFT TUBE -
LCé Cé 3 Wheel Large 12.83 14.37 EC83 (@:X] | (280/180) 2.18 2.44
EC60 C60 4 Ball Bearing - 2-PK 1643 1840 EHO7 N/A 4 SWEEP HOSE, SLEEVES 407 456
ECIO clo 3 RubberTire 1422 1593 Lstootor7 %100 | E3|(53L;3I'0/K3I'6I'6§MALL & LARGE R
EC65 C65 3 Axle - Large (Rear) 4.18 4.68 OLT S5, STA °
BOLT SS, STAND T
LALI P 2 : 273 3.06
ECl6 Clé I Small Wheel - Swing Axle 7.74 8.67 3 65 BRACKET AND MOTOR
ines - Turbi NUT/BOLT SS FORVOLUTE
EC80 c80 | Ball Bearings - Turbine 2976 3333 LAI25 P25 20 S BRAGKET 261 292
EC86 c86 I Turbine Shaft 3040 3405 LA45 A45 | _F%%AO{ ARM REPAIR KIT 1761 1972
EC55 C55 | Wheel Screw - 5-PK 832 9.32 9-100- WHEEL BEARING -
LBB91001 108 e 2 (380360/340) 7.74 867
NOT SHOWN
ELBOW FOR TURBINE CVR
Jvps Pressure Stick wio Gauge 2533 2837 Lets cits 2 ORFEED MAST TUBE 66l 740
JVPG Pressure Gauge for VP8 11.47 12.85 LC36 C36 I SWING AXLE KIT (280/180) 13.17 14.75
AXLE SWING WITH FEED HOSE, I0FT WHT -
LC36 I RRACKer 13.17 1475 LD45 D45 | (3801280180) 2563 2871
QUICK DISC HOSE KIT, LEADER FEED HOSE CLR
353020 PI7 ) Bipp 3747 4197 LD50 D50 I 10FT - (380/280/180) 39.17 4387
9-100- SWEEP HOSE, SCRUBBER - FEED HOSE COMPL,WITH
370017 108 | (380/360/2801180) 259 2.90 LL209 G5 | EACK.UPVALVE 27149 30407
BAG CONVERSION KIT,W/ 9-100-
370024 Kl6 | BAG -All Purpose 3030 3394 LXI10 Moo | BACK-UPVALVE - (360) 8374 9379
9-100- BAG CONVERSION KIT,W/ 9-100-
370025 T4 I BAG -All Purpose (380/360) 3030 3394 LXI7 102 | FEED HOSE 6FT - (360) 2108 2361
370058 N/A I UWFINSTALLATIONTOOL 2500  28.00 159 9-100- | SWIVEL HOSE - (360) e 6
3002 - : -
POLARIS BAG ADAPTOR -
370059 N/A | ! 585 6.55
(3807360) LX20 %10 2 HOSE NUT - (360) 431 483
370060 N/A I f‘é;’gﬁ's ERGARRAEIR 664 7.4 T
S QUICK DISCONNECT
LXW22 | UWEF with Pressure Relief 2547 28.53
FILTER SCREEN, UWF/QD - 9-100-
370073 6-504-00 | (3801360/280/180) 7.14 8.00 G Valve - (360)
QUICK DISC PLUG NPTM, QUICK CONNECT
370112 D23 ' PLasTIC 445 498 370239 PI33 4 FITTINGS for 2542 2847
booster pump
370161 Cé6 I AXLE LGWHEEL - (280/180) 9.61 1076
370163 D26 I QUICK DISC FEM, PLASTIC 1246 13.96 . ) ) )
I Required to adapt Pentair Bag to Polaris® 380/360 Includes Debris Valve
370165 Go I COUPLING, 12 NPTF X 4™ g ¢q 9.62 2 . R L o
NPTM - (380/280/180) Requires Bag Conversion Kit 370060 on initial replacement conversion kit.
370168 B> I VOLUTE,BOOSTER PUMP 4034 4518 3 Requires Bag 370059 on initial replacement.
370169 % I ('332})‘//35;[)’)‘““ GEARKIT 2008 249
Note:These parts are manufactured by Pentair Water Pool and Spa® as
370170 9[:(3’8' I ﬁ‘é'\'g ?'{%&&'g;—' FRONT& 567 2539 replacements for designated Zodiac Pool Care, Inc. (“Zodiac”)

products. Polaris® is a trademark of Zodiac.




Jet-Vac®- JVI105

Replacement Parts

'»Pentair?iater

Pool and Spa®
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HOSE KIT - & JV209

I;‘e:n l;:;.t Qty. Description I'::sst (I:.|as':: I;f(T Pﬁ:: Qty. Description Esst E?s':
| v2c Venturi Shell (Blue) 17420 195.10 7 JVsC Gear Plate with Gears 170.06 190.47
2 JV2B Deflector Assembly 27.60 3091 8 V7 4 Gear 49.11 55.00
3 JV3 Connector 10.47 11.73 9 Jv8 Propeller 10.65 11.93
4 EFO7 2 O-Ring for JV3 1.56 1.75 10 I\%) Spacer for Propeller 423 4.74
5 V4 Shell Float 61.53 6891 I v O-Ring for |V2C 1.97 221
6 V4B ng:tstcn;ir; Bushing for Shell 297 333 12 viI2 Roller Arm 34.60 38.75




Item
No.

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

46

47
48
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Part
No.

VI3
V14
VIs
Ve
7

EI8
V19

LG35B
vl
V22
V29
V30
V32
V39
V40
V4l
EU78

V43

Va4
V45
V46
48
V45
V50
V53
V54
V55
V56
Vel
Jve2
EDIS
V501

V502

JV503

V52
VI
EDIOP
EDO5
EW22
E24
E23
E2
Ve4
LGIO
V6

Qty.

N

NN

NN

w NN N

Jet-Vac®- JV105 (Cont'd)

Description

Nose Wheel

Nose Wheel Hub

S. Steel Wheel

Hub for S. Steel Wheel
Pusher Jet Nozzle

O-Ring for Pusher Jet
Pusher Jet Nozzle Holder
Bearing

Tire

Hub for Tire

Funnel Adapter Gasket
Funnel Adapter

Fine Silt Bag with Locking Ring
Screw for S.Steel Wheel
Screw for Gear Plate Center
Screw for Roller Arm

Nut for Roller Arm

Screw for Front Tire Hub & Nose Wheel
Hub

Screw for Pusher Jet Holder
Nut for JV43 and |V40
Screw for JV5C and JV2B
Screw for Back Tires

Nut, Nylon 6-32,5 Pack
Quick Disconnect Swivel
Hose Sleeve

Roller Ring

Hose Jet Collar

Hose Jet

Lock Washer for Roller Arm
Side Wheel Assembly

Hose, Mender - Plastic

2” Hose, Feeder - First Section - White

14” Hose, Feeder - Second Section - Dark
Blue (Hard)

16” Hose, Feeder - Third Section - Light
Blue (Soft)

Sweep Hose - Complete

Coarse Mesh Leaf Bag w/Locking Ring
Feed Hose Float

Swivel

Wall Fitting - Complete

Screen For Wall Fitting

Quick Disconnect Adapter

O-Ring For Wall Fitting

Sidewheels

Screws for JV3

Shaft

Replacement Parts

us Can. Item Part
List List No. No.
3558 39.85
272 305 V205
3331 3731 JVsC
389 436 vl
2021 2264 LG35B
229 256 V52
3204 3588 I
1772 1985 V32
712 797 V4B
812 9.09
768 860 V206
6921 7752 V4
3653 4091 V2B
200 224 JVsC
406 455 vl
200 224 V30
297 333 V32
148 166 Iys2
ve2
0.92 1.03
LG35B
367 4l
VI
248 278
VI3
111 1.24
367 4l
V209
4784 5358
V501
483 541
V502
731 8.19
V503
389 436
V52
472 529
EW22
5.15 5.77
EDIOP
672 753
EDIS
66l 7.40
EDO5
868 972
V50
5334 5974
6161 69.00 Jvso4C
V501
3464 3880
V502
3653 4091
V503
576 645
V52
1266 1418
EDIOP
3034 3398
EDIS
825 9.24
EDOS
401 449
V50
323 3.62
370 414
1.56 1.75
1961 219

JET-VAC GEARTUNE-UP KIT - JV204

V204
V6
Vo
V7
v8

3

4
|

Kit includes
Shaft
Spacer
Gear Beige

Impeller Beige

74.69 83.65
19.61 21.96

423 4.74
49.11 55.00
10.65 11.93

Qty.

JET-VAC TUNE-UP KIT - JV205

4
3
2

N w »

'@ Pentair Water
Pool and Spa®
Description t:sst (I:.?SI:

Kit includes 30643 34320
Gear Plate w/Gears 170.06  190.47
Tires - 2-PK 7.12 797
Bearings - 2-PK 17.72 19.85
Sweep Tail - Complete 34.64 38.80
O-Ring for Gear Plate 1.97 221
Debris Bag 36.53 40.91
Adjustment Bushings 297 333
JET-VAC OVERHAUL KIT - JV206
Kit includes 47496  531.96
Shell Float Housing 61.53 68.91
Defector Plate w/ Rollers 27.60 3091
Gear Plate w/Gears 170.06  190.47
Tires - 2-PK 7.12 797
Funnel Adaptor 69.21 77.52
Debris Bag 36.53 40.91
Sweep Tail - Complete 34.64 38.80
Side Wheel - Complete 6.72 7.53
Bearings 17.72 19.85
O-Ring for Gear Plate 1.97 221
Nose Wheel 35.58 39.85

JET-VAC HOSE KIT - JV209

Kit includes 389.25 43596
2’ Hose, Feeder - First Section/White 8.68 9.72
|4’ Hose, Feeder - Second Section/Lt. Blue 53.34 59.74
16’ Hose, Feeder - Third Section/Drk. Blue 61.61 69.00
Sweep Tail - Complete 34.64 38.80
Wall Fitting - Complete 30.34 33.98
Floats 5.76 6.45
Mender Nuts - 2-PK 6.61 740
Swivels 12.66 14.18
Disconnect Swivel with Barb 47.84 53.58

JET-VAC FEED HOSE COMPLETE - JV504C

Kit includes 307.43 34432
2’ Hose, Feeder - First Section/White 8.68 9.72
|4’ Hose, Feeder - Second Section/Lt. Blue 53.34 59.74
16’ Hose, Feeder - Third Section/Drk. Blue 61.61 69.00
Sweep Tail - Complete 34.64 38.80
Floats 5.76 6.45
Mender Nuts - 2-PK 6.61 740
Swivels 12.66 14.18
Disconnect Swivel with Barb 47.84 53.58
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Automatic Pool Cleaner Parts

Sweep | and |I

Replacement Parts




Sweep | and Il (Contd)

>
ﬁ
Replacement Parts E
= (]
Pentair o
Pool Products’ (-"
Item Part G uUs Can. Item Part G uUs Can. v
No. No. Q" DSScaiption List  List No. No. Q" DSscaiption List  List 8
SWEEP | AND Il REPLACEMENT PARTS 29 EjVW2 Screen for |-Y2in Wall Fitting 13.62 15.25 —
| EDI5 2 Mender Nut - Large 6.61 7.40 30 LOIL Leaf Basket - Complete 99.18 111.08 Q
o
2 LDO3A Hose, Feeder 6’ Length 28.85 32.31 31 LoIs Shroud 61.12 68.45 (Y]
3 LD03C Hose, Feeder 16’ Length 26.11 29.24 32 L02 Harness for Leaf Basket 18.18 20.36 g
4 LDI5 Float Retainer 227 2.54 33 L09 Leaf Basket Only 4221 4728 3
o
5 LD27 Weight, Feeder Hose - Complete 42.06 47.11 34 EDIOP Hose Float - Small 5.76 6.45 ()
6 LD30 Weight Retainer 207 232 35 EDO5 Swivel 12.66 14.18 =
7 LD41 Quick Disconnect Swivel 22.70 25.42 36 EBIS 2 Hose Clamp 233 261
8 LFOI Oblong Float - Large 12.46 13.96 NOT SHOWN
9 EF07 2 O-Ring for Hose Connector 1.56 1.75 LDO3L Feeder Hgsg - First Section w/ 91.20 102.14
Floats & Fittings
10 LFI12 Float Arm Grommet 297 333 . s P—
inger Screen for %” Wal
I LF2I Float Arm Connector 1351 1513 Lo Fittings BED sk
12 LF22 Float Arm Assembly 3474 3891 LDIO 2 Hose Washer 1.19 1.33
13 LG02 Bottom Shell 127.66 142.98 LD026 2 Weight Covers 6.90 773
14 LG04 Washer - Flat Plated 2.89 324 Sweep Conversion Kit
Luc (Patenc 4784171) CALL  CALL
16 LGO9W Housing Tire (Wide Track) 11.98 13.42
LUCI Weight Conversion Kit CALL CALL
17 LG44 Jam Nut 1.93 2.16
Luc2 Hose Weight - Small CALL CALL
18 LG63A Bottom Shell Extension 23.85 26.71
LUC3 Hose Weight - Large CALL CALL
19 LHOSF Floor Sweep Hose 47.35 53.03
H s H Roll LUCF Float Assembly CALL CALL
19 LHOSFR oor sweep Hose wiRofler 6194 6937 -
Rings LW ;:{?.Irlnli;ztmg wi/Screen, 90 Degree, 4121 46.16
19 LHI5 Floor Hose w/Fittings 97.22 108.89
Wall Fitting w/Screen, adjustable,
19 LHISR ;If:]:: Hose wiFittings & Roller 75.92 85.03 LWIHA3 90 Degree, %" mpt 45.39 50.84
LI109 Sweep | Head Only CALL CALL
20 LHOSW Wall Sweep Hose 41.40 46.37
L209 Sweep | Hose Box CALL CALL
20 LHOSWR Wall Sweep w/Roller Rings ' 73.67 82.51
Sweep | Hose Box w/Roller
20 LHI6 Wall Hose wiFittings 8333 9333 S200R Rings C3LCCRR 72
20 LHI6R Wall I-‘|ose w/Fittings & Roller 65.09 72.90 LG272 Internal glotor w/Gears for 194.44 217.77
Rings Arneson® Il
21 EHO7 4 Hose Sleeve w/o Insert 4.07 4.56 LG27B Isr:::;r;’a: g?ltor w/Gears for 141.79 158.80
22 EHO08 2 Hose Jet 571 6.40
23 EHO09C Hose Jet Collar 12.97 14.53
24 LHIO Stop Rings S.S. 1.67 1.87
2 127 Suick Disconnect for Sweep 19.96 2236
ose
27 E)28 Quick Disconnect for Feed Hose 19.21 21.52
28 VWi Wall Fitting - Complete |-%2in 39.39 44.12
! Optional.

NOTE: Sweep Il used in Europe only.




Sweep | and Il - L79BL
Replacement Parts
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Sweep | and Il - L79BL (Cont'd)

>
c
Replacement Parts o
Item P A . Can. o
No. art No. Qty. Description US List List '°u
S
| EF07 2 O-Ring for Hose Connector 1.56 1.75 (@]
2 LGOIBL Top Shell 8560 9587 8
3 LGo8 Spacer 5. 081 09I =
4 LGI0A 5 Gear Housing Screw 4.48 5.02 =
5 LGI2 2 O-Ring for Gear Axle 1.67 1.87 éﬂ
6 LGI3 Wall Hose Connector 22.79 25.52 a
7 LG4 Floor Hose Connector 36.11 40.44
8 Vw4 2 Thumb Screw CALL CALL
9 EGI6A 2 Compression Spring 297 333
10 LGI17 Grommet - Wall Hose Connector 323 3.62
Il LGI8 Grommet - Floor Hose Connector 323 3.62
12 LG2I1C Valve Drive Jet 3491 39.10
13 LG26L Gear Axle w/ Tile Rinser - Blue 46.75 5236
14 LG28A Gear Housing Cover 46.09 51.62
15 LG29 Gasket for G28A 4.01 4.49
16 LG30B Lower Bearing with O-Ring 8.58 9.61
17 LG31 Axle and Impeller Thrust Bearing 5.97 6.69
18 LG32 O-Ring for Lower Bearing 2.07 2.32
19 LG33C Turbine Wheel for G35B Blue 43.10 48.27
20 LG35B 2 Thrust Bearing 17.72 19.85
21 LG35C Bearing Holder 7.64 8.56
22 LG36L Valve Gear - Blue 28.19 31.57
23 LG39 Tile Rinser w/ Screw 8.12 9.09
24 LG47 Spinner Washer 0.75 0.84
25 LG49 Tile Rinser Screw 0.83 0.93
26 LG27 Gear Housing 111.01 124.33
27 LG55 Float for Cleaner Head 23.19 25.97
28 LF24 3 O-Ring for Back-up Extension 1.67 1.87
29 EJ04 3 O-Ring for Valve Drive Jet 1.60 1.79
30 PG27A Accessory Part for G27 20.28 22.71
31 LG44 Woven Nut - Plated 1.93 2.16
32 LG04 Washer - Flat Plated 2.89 3.24

33 LG5IC Screw Thrust Adjuster 3.23 3.62




Kreepy Krauly®-2000 Model

£

S _ Replacement Parts

o Pool Products’ K70400 - Starfish Seal - Concrete Pools

g Cs K70405 - Pleated Seal - Vinyl/Tile/Fiberglass Pools

g O Iile(r: Part No. Description Il::ft f_?sr;

: KREEPY KRAULY REPLACEMENT PARTS

g | K12164  Dive Float Restrictor 8.90 9.97

. 2 K12157  Dive Float With Clips 66.38 74.35

= 3 KI2I58  Weight Holder 5617 6291

< 4 K12155  Main Body With Exchange Only 260.01 291.21

g 5 K12160  Wing Set 34.89 39.08

b1 6  KI2059 Foot Pad .01 3036

= 7 i Sartsh Sl or concsiepock et 550 10640
8 K12054  Hose Weight 15.20 17.02
9 K12079  Threaded Compression Adaptor 8.45 9.46

Automatic Regulator Valve (white) and
10 K12004  cap (not interchangeable with 1994-1999 69.42 77.75

model)
11 K12163  Drive Tube Top/Bottom (1) 18.21 20.40
12 Ki2lel Elj’r']'qiref‘;:‘dp‘:;j‘:ﬁg)(‘"C'“des reller 3306 37.14
13 K12087  Bearing Washer 4.89 5.48
14 K12156C  Swivel Cone and Bearing 15.62 17.49
15 K12156  Swivel Cone Head Assembly 60.51 67.77
K12270  Vinyl Liner Foot Pad 38.64 43.28
Product on page 19
Kreepy Krauly®-1994 Through 1999
B pentai | Replacement Parts

poolroducs 20 Part No Descripti . el

No. : ption List  List

KREEPY KRAULY - 1994 THROUGH 1999 REPLACEMENT PARTS

[ K12057  Dive Float with Clips 58.11 65.08
2 K12058  Weight Holder 52.51 58.8l
3 KI2055 (’giié‘lu%‘:‘:ylt\l’;’;;:f)xc“a"ge Only 26001 29121
4 K12060  Wing Set 3489  39.08
5 K12894  Inground Seal 95.00 106.40
6 KI12059  Foot Pad 27.11 30.36
7 K12054  Hose Weight 15.20 17.02
8 K12079  Threaded Compression Adapter 8.45 9.46
s Kie fuenaiclepiserebeadndar  gp  77s
10 K12063  Drive Tube Top/Bottom (1) 18.21 20.40
H K1206! Zr?lllizssclﬁﬁezsbt:ﬁper and end clip) 33.16 37.14
12 K12087  Bearing Washer 489 5.48
13 K12056C  Swivel Cone and Bearing 15.62 17.49
14 K12056  Swivel Head Assembly 5251 58.81

NOTE: (Aqua Color, Serial Number KK0100001 - KK0700000)

NOTE: These parts are NOT interchangeable with earlier models of Kreepy Krauly.
NOTE: All interchangeable parts for the new Kreepy Krauly will be supplied in the
new blue color.

NOTE: Blue hose and blue hose weights are made for this model of Kreepy Krauly.



3
(g
2000 Model and 1994-1999 Models _& o
Pentair, i §
(m
It Al us Can. £0
bir: Part No. Description List L?sr; k121110 D k12078 @ k12076 & (o)
2" Hose Cone 45" Hose Vac Plus If -
KREEPY KRAULY HOSE & ACCESSORIES e Connector Locking Bar [9)
| K121110 2” Hose Cone 1842  20.63 Q = ]l,ﬂ 2
of
2 K12078 45° Hose Connector 1432 16.04 S Q
. o
3 e :::azzssltleal;c;::'n\ir;ByaI/::ile/ﬁberglass/ o e gfggs‘g’) R211084Kk © k121680 © %
Leaf Trap with .
E — concrete pools) - 2000 Model Only sl sy Handleaﬁ:.'earj _ Eyeball Diverter ~
5 R211084K  LeafTrap with Handle (clear) CALL CALL A ;,U
6 K121680  Eyeball Diverter 756 847 :.
. . v
7 K121683 (E)y:lt))’;)lll Diverter Ring - 2000 Model 456 511
. : k70181 @
7 Kizeag  preball Biverter Ring - (1994 - 1999 1042 1167 k121683 D | k12182 Flow Valve for
odels Only) E{f;aﬂ Diverter Baffle Plate KK 2000 Mode!
Baffle Plate (not interchangeable :
8 KI2649  \lith 1994-1999 models) 1042 1167
10 K12330 Ladder Guard 36.63 41.03 -
I KI21620  Wire Diverter 2073 2322 (notinterchangeatie
12 GW9530  Snap-Lock Wall Fitting 42,12 47.17 k12330 1 mf.@%
) , Ladder Guard Gwesso @
13 K21241 4” Female/Female Hose (white) 8.24 9.23 Snap-Lock Wall
Fitti
13 K21241B 4" Female/Female Hose (blue) 732 820 k121620 @ "o
Wire Diverter
15 K12465 Hose Protector 6.35 7.11
17 K12097 90° Hose Connector 21.70  24.30
18 K31400 Step Deflector (not for use in vinyl pools) 36.26 4061
19 K12065 Wall Climb Adjuster 1020 11.42 K21241 white) @ Ki2465 B K12097
20 K121240 Hose Connector 7.31 8.19 K212418B (blue) Hose Protector 90° Hose
4" Female/ Connector
20 41201-0239 Hose Connector 6.77 7.58 Female Hose
21 KI070  Low Flow Kit 7895 8842 U """""""" D
23 K12142B Vacuum Line Valve Kit 4625 5180 | T
Flow Valve KK2000 Model
24 K70181 (For Exchange ONLY) 22.94 2569
24 K7008| Flow Valve KK 1994-1999 model (For 2294 2569 k31400 8 ) K12065 (19 ?(11’22%"2.2539
exchange ONLY) Step Deflector |/ Wall Climb Hose Connector
(not for use in -/ Adjuster
vinyl pools) ./
KO01200 Complete Hose Assembly-Blue ':
(40 ft. total length)
* 11 Sections Male/Female Hose (40") K1070 ©) K12004 & K121428
. : " Low Flow Kit M: ! By- ‘acuum Line
| Section Female/Female Hose (40") Manual By-pass | e Kit
* | Hose Protector Regulator Valve I
K21220 Replacement Blue Hose Sections 20 Pack
* 20 Sections Male/Female Hose (40")
NOTE: 2000 Model Serial Number KK0700001 and Higher. @

Kreepy Krauly® Hose & Accessories

NOTE: (1994 - 1999 Models (Aqua Color) Serial Number KK0100001 -

KK0700000)

NOTE: These parts are NOT interchangeable with earlier models
of Kreepy Krauly.

NOTE: All interchangeable parts for the new Kreepy Krauly will be supplied in
the new blue color.

Product on page 19




Kreepy Krauly® 1993 and Earlier Models

Replacement Parts
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Iﬁ:‘ Part No. Description t:sst CLlasr;

| K12610  Dive Float with Arms and Float Restrictor 58.11 65.08

2 K12345  Swivel (Straight Barrel) 8.90 9.97

4 K121400 Roller Bumper “D” with End Clip 33.16 37.14

5 K12866  Flower Seal 95.00 106.40

6 K12004  Automatic Regulator Valve (white) and cap 69.42 77.75

7 K12079  Threaded Compression Adapter 845 9.46

8 K12054  Hose Weight Blue 15.20 17.02
Blue & White Color, Serial Number 91B3920 and Lower.
These parts are NOT Interchangeable with the 1994 and

current models of Kreepy Krauly.

Kreepy Krauly® Hose & Accessories
1993 and Earlier Models

Replacement Parts

Pool Products’
k12140 @D Item oy us Can.
ik (sg:} No. PartNo. Description List List

KREEPY KRAULY HOSE & ACCESSORIES 1993 AND EARLIER
MODELS REPLACEMENT PARTS

| K12140  Wing (set) 4459 4994

2 K 12885 I;’Le;riﬂo%%alng\ldoeﬁ;)nterchangeable with 9500  106.40

3 K12270  Vinyl/Fiberglass/Tile Foot Pad 38.64 43.28

4 K12185  Wing Hinge (set) 9.03 10.11

K21120  Replacement White Hose (20 pack) 336.68 377.08

K12885 @) 12270 @ K21241 4 in.White Female/Female Hose Section 8.24 9.23

Pleated Seal

Blue & White Color, Serial Number 91B3920 and Lower.

k12185 @
Wing Hinge (set)




Kreepy Kadet®

Replacement Parts
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Iﬁ:‘ Part No. Description I:lsst Ic_|asrtl
| K12087  Bearing Washer 4.89 5.48
2 K204 e iy et poots) 862 2085
3 K12653  Swivel Head Assembly 46.65 52.25
4 K12654DB  Drive Tube top/bottom 13.90 15.57
5 K12658  Guide Wheel 2885 3231
6 K12656A  Float Assembly 63.12 70.69
7 K12664  Main body (Without Flapper) 246.14  275.68
8 K12661  Skirt 2970 3326
9 K12655W  Bumper Strap w/Weight 33.16 37.14
10 K12062  Automatic Regulator Valve and Cap 69.42 77.75
11 K12079  Threaded Compression Adapter 8.45 9.46
12 K121680  Eyeball Diverter 756 8.47
13 K121683  Outer Ring 4.56 5.11
14 K12054  Hose Weight 15.20 17.02
15 K12059  Foot Pad 27.11 30.36
16 K12667  Pleated Seal 95.00 106.40
17 K121620  Wire Diverter 20.73 2322
19 K12078  45° Hose Connector 14.32 16.04
20 K12330  Ladder Guard 36.63 41.03
21 R211084K Leaf Trap with Handle (clear) CALL  CALL
22 GW9530  Snap-Lock Wall Fitting 4212 47.17
23 K12653C  Swivel Cone and Bearing Washer 7.04 7.88
K50656 Complete Vacuum Hose Assembly - Blue
(32 ft. total length)
* || Sections Male/Female Hose (32”)
* | Section Female/Female Hose (32”)
k121620 @) K12078 K12330 €0 R211084K @) GW9530 @

Wire Diverter 45° Hose Connector Ladder Guard Leaf Trap with Handle (clear) Snap-Lock Wall Fitting




Kreepy Krauly Kruiser®

Replacement Parts

Pentair Water

Pool and Spa®
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Iﬁ:‘ Part No. Description Igsst (I:.la:::
KREEPY KRUISER PARTS

| K 12458 Kruiser Deflector Wheel (Optional) 19.39 21.72
2 K12414 Kruiser Swivel Kit 17.08 19.13
3 K12417 z{'/zi:t?za?)umper Kit (Horizontal 19.81 22.19
4 K12413 Kruiser 18”Vacuum Seal Kit 84.68 94.84
5 Kli2416 Kruiser Foot Pad Kit 18.75 21.00
6 K12411 Kruiser Main Housing Assembly Kit 334.17 37427
7 K12415 Kruiser Silent Flapper Kit 25.94 29.05
8 K12412 Kruiser Lid &Lock Kit 14.07 15.76
9 41201-0236  Eyeball Diverter 0.36 0.40
10 41200-0212  Flow Gauge 22.20 24.86
I K 12454 Hose Weight 14.20 15.90
12 K12465 Hose Protector 6.35 7.11
13 K12079 Threaded Compression Adapter 845 9.46
14 41200-0200  Regulator Valve (Adjustable) CALL  CALL
15 41200-021 | Regulator Cap CALL  CALL
16 GW9530 Safety Vac-Lock Fitting 42.12 47.17

Kol210 Hose Kit (12 M/F Sections) 188.75  211.40

Product on page 19




Kreepy Krauly E-Z Vac®

>
c
(g
Replacement Parts S
D pentas 2
Pentair Water =,
Pool and Spa*® (o]
S
Iﬁ:‘ Part No. Description Igsst f_?s': é o
S ® o)
E-ZVAC REPLACEMENT PARTS - ey
. U S) o
| K12087  Bearing Washer 4.89 5.48 (Y]
2 K12653  Swivel Head Assembly 46.65 52.25 g
-
3 K12654  Drive Tube Top/Bottom (1) 11.49 12.87 -
4 K12650  Main Body (Excludes Flapper) 23224  260.11 ﬂ
5 K12651  Aboveground Seal 95.00 106.40 a‘
6 K12059  Foot Pad 27.11 30.36
7 K12655  Bumper Strap with weight 33.16  37.14
-
8 K12062  Automatic Regulator Valve 69.42 7775 )
-
9 K12041  Valve Cone 10.27 11.50 N
N—
10 K121680  Eyeball Diverter 7.56 8.47 -
I K12657  Hose Weight 2336 26.16 ()
12 K121683  Eyeball Diverter Outer Ring 4.56 5.1 \"\ ,,
Baffle Plate (not interchangeable
I3 K12649 with Kreepy Krauly inground) 10.42 .67 @
14 K121620  Wire Diverter 2073 2322
Manual by-pass for Automatic
17 K 12094 Regulator Valve 732 8.20 < g
18 K21241B ‘é" Female/Female Blue Hose 8.24 923
onnector
4” Female/Female Hose Connector
18 K21241 (White) 7.04 7.88
19 K12653C  Swivel Cone and Bearing Washer 7.03 7.53
K50656 Complete Hose Assembly - Blue
(32 ft. total length)
* || Sections Male/Female Hose (32 ft.)
* | Section Female/Female Hose (32 ft.)
K121683 K12649 K121620 K121428 K12094 K21241B
Eyeball Diverter Baffle Plate Wire Diverter Valve Kit Manual by-pass for 3" Female/Female Blue
Outer Ring i Automatic Regulator Valve Hose Connector
| r K21241(White)
() € GD
@ | — o
— = 9 § J
| | -
e/ - e

Product on page 20




Kreepy Krauly® SandShark™
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<
S Replacement Parts
S .
) Pentair Water
(= Pool and Spa®
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I;:(T Part No. Qty. Description ch f_?sl; Iﬁ:‘ Part No. Qty. Description I:lsst E?sr;
STEERING KIT (Incl. Item #’s 2,3,4,24) SEAL FLAP KIT (Includes Item #’s 15, 16)
Steering Kit (Incl. Key GW7506 Seal Flap Kit (Incl. Key 17.44 19.53
GW7910 Nos2.3 4 & 22) CALL  CALL Nos.I5 & 16) . :
2 I Swivel Housing 15 I Right Seal Flap
3 Swivel 16 | Left seal Flap
4 Swivel Sprocket ACCESSORY KIT
22 Clutch Clip GW7901 Accessory Kit (Not shown) CALL CALL
CLUTCH KIT (Includes Item #’s 5, 8, 21) | Regulator
Clutch Kit (Incl. Key I Regulator cap
GW7503 31.06 3479
Nos.5.8 &21) 2 HoseWeight
I Oscillator Sleeve Bushing
| Flow gage
| Oscillator Sleeve | Redhraer @i
21 I Clutch Assembly 2 Eyeball Diverter
GEARKIT (Includes Item #s 6,10, 11,17, 19, 20) | Vac Port Fitting
GW7504 Nos.6,10,11,17,19 & 20) 63.91 71.58 SANDSHARK PARTS
A I Large steering Drive | GW7903 | Outer Housing 15.14 16.96
ass=ElY I8  41201-0242W |  Chassis with Pad 114.64 12840
10 2 Shaft Plug px) GW7902 I Bumper with flex snaps 6258 7009
e ) lengSpredc:Cp 24 GW7904 Flex Snaps Kit 1444 1617
17 | Drive Shaft assembly NOT SHOWN
19 | Center § ke
G GW7911 I Short Leader Hose 1042 1167
20 | Short Sprocket Clip 5 m o
uction Hose, eter
OSCILLATOR KIT (Includes Item #'s 12, 13, 14) GW7907 251 Cegment CALL  CALL
Oscillator Kit (Incl. Key
GW7502 Nos.I2,13 & 14) 19.29 21.60
12 2 Small Sliding Seal
13 | Oscillator
14 2 Large Sliding Seal
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PoolShark®

Replacement Parts
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I;::: Part No. Qty. Description Igsst E?s': Iﬁ:‘ Part No. Qty. Description t:sst CL?s:
STEERING KIT (Incl. Item #’s 2,3,4, 24) SEAL FLAP KIT (Includes Item #s 15, 16)
Steering Kit For Model GW?7506 17.44 19.53
GW?7505 GW7560 3942 4415
E————— 15 | Right Seal Flap
teering Kit For Mode
GWT75I5 GW7760 3735 418 16 | Lefc Seal Flap
2 ! Swivel Housing BUMPER KIT (Includes Item #’s 24, 25, 26, 27, 28)
3 | Swivel Bumper Kit For Model
GW75I 1 GW7700 31.53 35.31
4 | Swivel Sprocket = T
umper Kit For Mode
23 I Clutch Clip GW7501 GW?7500 3472 3889
CLUTCH KIT (Includes Item #’s 5, 8, 21) 24 | Right Bumper Boot Clip
GW7503 Clutch Kit 31.06 3479 25 | Right Bumper Boot
| Oscillator Sleeve Bushing 26 | Bumper
8 | Oscillator Sleeve 27 | Left Bumper Boot
21 | Clutch Assembly 28 | Left Bumper Boot Clip
GEAR KIT (Includes Item #5 6,10, 11, 17, 19, 20) ACCESSORIES
GW7504 Gear Kit 63.91 71.58 18 41201-0242 | Chassis with Pad For Model | 1465 12841
. . GW7500
6 | 'I&arge Sbtleerlng Drive Y ——
ssem! assis with Pad For Mode
4 18 41201-0242C GW7700 11465 12841
10 2 Shaft Plug
NOT SHOWN
11 | Long Sprocket Clip
77705-0400 | Accessory Kit 11677 130.78
17 | Drive Shaft Assembly
GW9530 | Vac Port Fitting 42,12 4717
19 | Center Sprocket
GW9540 | Short “Leader” Hose 22.14 2480
20 | Short Sprocket Clip
41200-0213 | Valve, Regulator 43.72 48.97
OSCILLATOR KIT (Includes Item #s 12, 13, 14)
GW7502 Oscillator Kit 1929 21.60 41200-0212 Flow Gauge 220 2486
. Hose, Replacement - 25
12 2 Small Sliding Seal GW?7507 pieces, | meter in length 31089 34820
13 | Oscillator

14 2 Large Sliding Seal




Kreepy Krauly ‘Lil Shark™
Replacement Parts
'&Pentair“ater

Pool and Spa®
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Iﬁ:‘ Part No. Qty Description Il..:sst <I:.|asrt‘
LIL SHARK REPLACEMENT PARTS
| GW9012 | Swivel Assembly 20.75 23.24
3 41100-0026 | Ring Adjuster 6.08 6.81
4 41100-0027 | Oscillator Impact Bumper (Pkg of 2) 9.15 10.25
5 GW9004 | Oscillator Seals (Pkg of 2) 10.21 11.44
6 GW9003 | Oscillator Kit (Includes Seals) 62.94 70.49
7 GW9002 I Axle Shaft 14.82 16.60
NOT SHOWN
GW9014 | Flow Director 15.97 17.89
GW9018 | Vacuum Regulator 18.33 20.53
GW90I15 | Reducer Cone 16.39 18.36
GW9019 | Unidapt Handle 8.60 9.63
GW9510 | Replacement Hose Kit 157.78  176.71

(Includes | each 20,8 and 4’ Hose)

Note: If body fails, order GVW8000
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Kreepy Krauly Great White®

>
c
Replacement Parts e
Pentair Water §
Pool and Spa® o
(o)
I;’i’: Part No. Description Itjlsst <I:.|asr; '°U
e
| GW9012  Swivel Assembly 20.75 23.24 g
2 GW9502  Bumper 64.81 72.59 g
3 GW9504  Screw Kit (4 short, 2 long) 9.74 10.91 2
4 GW9501  Shroud 11178 125.19 -0
5 GW?9505  Brush Ring Kit (Includes Vacuum Skirt) 76.24 85.39 ﬁ
6 GW9506  Oscilator Chamber Cap 3242 36.31 3
7 GW9507  Cam Kit (2 & 3 Leg Cams) 22.86 25.60
8 GW9509  Idler Gear Kit (Includes 3 Gears) 22.69 25.41
9 GW9512  Block Kit (Includes 2 Blocks) 12.64 14.16
10 GW9513  Long Gear Shaft (Stainless Steel) 3241 36.30
1A GW9536  Shaft Kit (Stainless Steel)’ 11.58 12.97
12 GW9535  Lower Body 81.63 91.43
13 GW9517  Lift Brush 2591 29.02
14 GW9508  Vacuum Skirt 18.33 20.53
15 GW39522  Lift Brush Spring 8.33 9.33
16 GW9523  Ratchet Tab (Stainless Steel) 746 8.36
17 GW9004 ?;clll)lator Assembly Kit (Includes 2 1021 11.44
8 wasoy Qe Ay e (ndudes Koy ose 179
19 GW9013  Center Brush Kit (Set of 2) 29.39 3292
GW9527  Ratchet Tab Service Kit 12.78 14.31
41200-0213  Vacuum Regulator and Cap 43.72 48.97
GW9015  Reducer Cone 16.39 18.36
GW9019  Unidapt Handle 8.60 9.63
GW9530  Vac Port Fitting 4212 47.17
41200-0212 Flow Gauge 2220 2486
41200-0130 Hose Sectional Kit with Leader, 40 ft. 184.68  206.84
41200-0133  Hose bulk pack 20, 1-1/2 in M/F 25278 283.11
41200-0134 Hose bulk pack 12, leader sections 170.56 191.03

"Includes Set Screw (item #1 1)
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